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Preview & Submittal

Submittal

2020-21ProgramArea & Leveraged Funds
Certified

Member Representatives

Ken Swanson

Brittany Ross

Shelley Ruzzamenti San Jacinto Unified School District

Hours of Instruction

CAEP Program Area
ABE/ASE

ESL/El Civics

AWD

K12 Success

Short Term CTE
Workforce Reentry
Pre-Apprenticeship

Total

Q1 - Q4 Hours of
Instruction

7224

7282 Hours

Leveraged Funds by Program Area

https://nova.cccco.edu/caep/program-area-reports/4090/1989/2021/preview
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Short
ESL/EL K12 Term
Fund ABE/ASE  Civics AWD Success CTE
California Adult
X $328,423 S0 S0 $2,273 $0
Education Program
CalWORKs $0 $0 $0 $0 S0
NonCredit S0 $0 $0 S0 $0
Perkins $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
LCFF $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Fees $0 S0 S0 $0 $0
K12 Adult Ed Jail
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Funds
WIOAII S0 S0 S0 S0 S0
Contracted
. $0 $0 $0 S0 $0
Services
In-kind
. $16,421 $0 $0 $114 $0
Contributions
Totals $344,844 $0  $0  $2,387 $0

Workforce
Reentry

$364

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0

$0

$0

$18

$382

Pre-
Apprenticeship

$0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

Totals

$331,060

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0

$0

$0

$16,553

$347,613

Certification

Ms. Amy Campbell
Director of Adult Education Non-Credit
acampbell@ msjc.edu

Beth Gomez
Vice President Business Services
bgomez@msjc.edu

Gail Jensen
Assoc Dean of Business Services
gjensen@ msjc.edu

Nancy Carr
Clerical IV
ncarr@ msjc.edu
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Tatyana Dmitriyeva
Accountant
tdmitriyeva@ msjc.edu

Riana Seto
Financial and Technical Analyst
rseto @ msjc.edu
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