# **Preview & Submittal**

#### Submittal

2020-21 Program Area & Leveraged Funds Certified

#### Member Representatives

Ken Swanson Brittany Ross Shelley Ruzzamenti San Jacinto Unified School District

### Hours of Instruction

CAEP Program Area	Q1 - Q4 Hours of Instruction
ABE/ASE	7224
ESL/El Civics	0
AWD	0
K12 Success	50
Short Term CT E	0
Workforce Reentry	8
Pre-Apprenticeship	0
Total	7282 Hours

## Leveraged Funds by Program Area

NOVA: CAEP Program Area Reporting: 2020-21 San Jacinto Unified

Fund	ABE/ASE	ESL/El Civics	AWD	K12 Success	Short Term CTE	Workforce Reentry	Pre- Apprenticeship	Totals
California Adult Education Program	\$328,423	\$0	\$0	\$2,273	\$0	\$364	\$0	\$331,060
CalWORKs	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
NonCredit	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Perkins	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
LCFF	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Fees	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
K12 Adult Ed Jail Funds	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
WIOAII	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Contracted Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
In-kind Contributions	\$16,421	\$0	\$0	\$114	\$0	\$18	\$0	\$16,553
Totals	\$344,844	\$0	\$0	\$2,387	\$0	\$382	\$0	\$347,613

## Certification

35 Southwest Riverside County Adult Education Regional Consortium - Primary Contact

Ms. Amy Campbell Director of Adult Education Non-Credit acampbell@msjc.edu

Beth Gomez Vice President Business Services bgomez@msjc.edu

Gail Jensen Assoc Dean of Business Services <u>gjensen@msjc.edu</u>

Nancy Carr Clerical IV ncarr@msjc.edu Tat yana Dmit riyeva Accountant tdmitriyeva@msjc.edu

Riana Set o Financial and Technical Analyst rseto@msjc.edu

Approved by Beth Gomez

#### 12/09/2021 11:13 AM PST





2021 © California Community Colleges NOVA Site Version: <u>4.41.1</u>